
FINANCIAL INSTITUTION CONTACT

Axos Bank Axos Bank
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 100
San Diego, CA  92122
844-889-0896
banking@asoxfs.com

Bank of America John P. Swift
john.p.swift@baml.com

BMO Harris Bank Paul R. Schultz, Jr.
Regional Controller Midwest/Sunbelt
111 West Monroe Street, 22E
Chicago, IL  60603
312-461-6643
Paul1.schultz@bmo.com

Canadian Imperial Bank (CIBC)

Capital One Bank NA Logan McPherson
804-762-7571

Fifth Third Bank Vincent Forte
Fifth Third Center
38 Fountain Square Plaza
Cincinnati, OH  45263
513-534-2488
vincent.forte@53.com

First Midwest Bank Laura Schultz
1 Pierce Place, Suite 1500
Itasca, IL  60143
630-875-7289
Laura.Schultz@Firstmidwest.com

Authorized Depositories Northern District of Illinois Chicago as 
of January 2021
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First Tennessee Bank Thelma Patrick
165 Madison Ave, Suite 600
Memphis, TN  38101
901-423-4172
tlpatrick@firsthorizon.com

Illinois B&TC

JP Morgan Chase Jacob Gutierrez
Vice President
10430 Highland Manor Drive, Floor 05
Tampa, FL 33610-9128
Telephone - 407-771-0920
jpmc.ust.bankruptcy.inquiries@jpmchase.com

Key Bank Kathleen Byrne
4900 Tiedeman Rd.
OH-01-49-0334
Brooklyn, OH  44144
Kathleen.A.Byrne@keybank.com

Mechanics Bank

Sandi Savage, 915 Highland Pointe Roseville, CA 
95678   Phone: 916-878-4624  
Sandi_Savage@MechanicsBank.com

Metropolitan Commercial Bank Andi Chang     achang@mcbankny.com

Old Second National Bank Barbara Collette
37-39 South River Road
Aurora, IL  60506

Peoples United Bank Chevis C. Swetman, President
P.O. Box 529
Biloxi, MS  39533
228-435-5511
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PNC Bank NA Melissa Bitzer
Three PNC Plaza
225 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA  15222-2730
412-768-6061
melissa.bitzer@pnc.com

Signature Bank Craig Stolow
cstolow@signatureny.com
646-822-1435
Robert Bloch
rbloch@signatureny.com
646-822-1827

Texas Capital Bank Dan Leullen, Treasury Mgt. Oper.
2350 Lakeside Blvd., Suite 800
Richardson, TX 75082
972-656-6857
dan.luellen@texascapitalbank.com

Truist Bank
Samuel R. Ettingoff 999 South Shady Grove Rd Suite 
100 Memphis, TN 38120

US Bank Tina Eumurian
612-303-4008
cristina.eumurian@usbank.com

United Bank Eric Newell
225 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT  06103

Union Bank Shiai Liu
1980 Saturn St.
Monterey Park, CA  91755
323-278-4760
shai.liu@unionbank.com
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Veritex Bank

Kim Jones 2900 North Loop West Suite 200, 
Houston TX 77092  kjones@veritexbank.com  
Phone: 713-316-7079

Wells Fargo Bank Tamanna Shams
2701 NW Vaughn Street, 5th Floor
Portland, OR  97210
503-721-5300
tamanna.shams@wellsfargo.com

If you have any questions, please contact Andrew Hunt at 312-886-7481 or by email
Andrew.Hunt2@usdoj.gov
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